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Baseline characteristics

Listing of subject disposition

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect Screening
Nunmber  Nunber

1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1108
2001
2002
2003
2004

Page 1 of 1

Screeni ng
Dat e

17AUG2020
17AUG2020
17AUG2020
19AUG2020
19AUG2020
21AUG2020
25AUG2020
25AUG2020
26AUG2020
31AUG2020
16SEP2020
19AUG2020
21AUG2020
31AUG2020
31AUG2020

Li sting of subject disposition

Enrol | ed? Conpl et ed? Remarks

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 1

Repl aced by subject 1108 due to use of inmunosuppressive nedication

Produced by A. Tibboel
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Listing of demographics

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect
Nunber

1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1008
1009
1010
1108
2001
2002
2003
2004

Page 1 o

I nf or med

Age

Consent Date (years) Gender

17AUG2020
17AUG2020
17AUG2020
19AUG2020
19AUG2020
21AUG2020
25AUG2020
25AUG2020
26AUG2020
31AUG2020
16SEP2020
19AUG2020
21AUG2020
31AUG2020
31AUG2020

f1

Hei ght Wei ght

(cm

Denogr aphi cs

(kg)

BM

(kg/ )

G oup

Recover ed
Recover ed
Recover ed
Recover ed
Recover ed
Recover ed
Recover ed
Recover ed
Recover ed
Recover ed
Recover ed

Heal t hy vol unteers
Heal t hy vol unteers
Heal t hy vol unteers
Heal t hy vol unteers

COvI D19
Covl D19
Covl D19
Covl D19
CovlI D19
Covl D19
Covl D19
Covl D19
Covi D19
COvI D19
Covl D19

Produced by A

ents
ents
ents
ents
ents
ents
ents
ents
ents
ents
ents

Ti bboel
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Listing of medical history
G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect Visit Start Date

1001

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1108

SCR

SCR

SCR

SCR

SCR

SCR

SCR

SCR

*xxx %2001

*****2019

*xx %% 2005
**MAY2020

*x%x %% 1088
*xx %% 109095
*****2000

*xx %% 1975
*x % %% 109092
*****2000
*****2003
*xxxkxk 2011

15JUL2020

* %% %% 109095

*****2012
*****2013

*kk k% 1970
*kk k% 1998
*xxx% 2015
*xx* %2019
23MAR2020

*xxkk D011
*****2013

*xxx% 2016

Li sting of nedical history by subject

Start Time Stop Date Stop Time Medical history

< £ L 5L £ £ 0L

<=L <<Z

<L

*xx %% 2001

*****2019

*xx %% 2005
**JUN2020

*x %% %1088
M
M

*xx %% 1975
*x %% %1002
*****2000
*****2003
*xxxkx 2011

20JUL2020

M

*****2012
*****2018

*kk k% 1975
*kk k% 2010
**NOV2019
M

** APR2020

*xxk kD011
*****2013

*xxx% 2016

< £ L I £ £ 0L

<TZILLL <<Z

<L

Tonsi | | ect ony
Pneunoni a

Depr essi on
Chl anydi a

M scarri age
Mil tiple sclerosis
Hashi not o

Urbi i cal hernia
Tynpanopl asty.
Drug all ergy
Knee surgery.
Chol ecyst ect ony
Pneunoni a
Parotitis

Al 'l ergy

Ast hma

Eczema
Sialolithiasis
Depr essi on

Qitis nmedia

Knee surgery

Carpal tunnel syndromne
Depr essi on

Cont usi o cerebri

Shoul der di sl ocati on.

Wound i nfection
Recurrent throat
i nfection.
Rosacea

Tr eat ment

None
Antibiotic treatnent

Consul tation
Antibiotics

Curettage

Alternative treatnent.

Medi cati on

Sur gery

Sur gery

No action taken
Surgery.

Sur gery

Anti biotics
Antibiotics

Medi cati on

I nhal ati on medi cation
Medi cati on

No treatment.

Consul tation at
psychol ogi st .

Medi cati on
Sur gery

Sur gery

Medi cati on
No treatnent.
Reponati on.

Surgi cal wound cl eani ng.

Sur gery

Medi cati on

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 1

558 88 & &

666555

Yes
Yes
Yes

&8

& 88 883888

Page 1 of 2
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G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect Visit Start

2001 SCR

2002 SCR

2003 SCR

2004 SCR

*****1985
*****1990

*****2010
*****2017
*****2018

*xx %% 2010
*****2015
**FEB2019

*xxx %2013

Dat e

Li sting of nedical history by subject

Start Time Stop Date Stop Time Medical history

< I 2L

*****1985
*****1990

*****2010
M
M

*xx %% 2010
*****2015
**FEB2019

*xx* %2016

< I L

Tonsi | | ect ony.
Met at arsal fracture.
Surgery.

| npeti go
Ani mal all ergy
Seasonal all ergy

Fracture
Al l ergy
Knee injury

Ref | ux

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 2

Tr eat ment Ongoi ng
Sur gery No

Sur gi cal No

Medi cat i on No

Medi cati on when needed Yes

No treatnent. Yes

Sur gery No

No treat nment No
reposition No
QOrepr azol No

Page 2 of 2
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Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

Listing of additional information on recovered COVID19 patients

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect Visit Protocol -Tinme Date Ti me

Li sting of additional

Par anet er

informati on on recovered COVI D19 patients

Resul t

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 1

00HO7M  17AUGR2020 08:13

Date of onset of first COVID 19 synptomns
Duration of COVID- 19

Dat e when sanples for |aboratory testing
(swab or blood collection) were obtained

Did participant experience clinical
synptons of COVI D 19

Date of onset of first COVID 19 synptomns
Duration of COvID 19

Dat e when sanples for |aboratory testing
(swab or bl ood collection) were obtained

Did participant experience clinical
synptonms of COVI D 19

Date of onset of first COVID 19 synptoms
Duration of COVID- 19

Dat e when sanples for |aboratory testing
(swab or blood collection) were obtained

11 April 2020
14 days

11 April 2020

Yes

15 July 2020
One week

17 July 2020
Yes

4 April 2020
7 days

7 April 2020

Fever (39 degrees celsius) for 7
days, shivering, rhinitis, 4d
conpl aints. Total duration of
synptons 14 days

Fever (39 degrees) and nml ai se, pain
on chest, dyspnoea, anosm a

1002 SCR 00HO7M  17AUR2020 12: 27
1003 SCR 00HO7M  17AUR2020 12: 48
Page 1 of 6

Produced by A. Ti bboel
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029 Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas 280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 2

Listing of additional information on recovered COVID19 patients

Subj ect Visit Protocol -Tinme Date Ti me Par amet er Resul t Comment s

1003 SCR 00HO7M  17AUGR2020 12:48 Did participant experience clinical Yes Throat pain, coughing, dyspnea
synptonms of COVI D19 d effort, no fever

1004 SCR 0O0HO7M  19AUG2020 12: 09 Dat e of onset of first COVID 19 synptons 20 March 2020
Dur ation of COVI D 19 Two weeks
Dat e when sanples for |aboratory testing 29 June 2020
(swab or bl ood collection) were obtained
Did participant experience clinical Yes Runny nose, coughing, dyspneu
synptons of COVI D19 d effort, no fever.

1005 SCR 00HO7M  19AUGR2020 12: 08 Dat e of onset of first COVID- 19 synptons 09-j ul -2020
Dur ati on of COVI D 19 17 days
Dat e when sanples for |aboratory testing 16-j ul - 2020

(swab or bl ood collection) were obtained

Page 2 of 6 Produced by A. Ti bboel
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G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas
Listing of additional information on recovered COVID19 patients

Subj ect Visit Protocol -Tinme Date Ti me Par amet er Resul t

1005 SCR 00HO7M  19AUG2020 12: 08 Did participant experience clinical Yes
synptonms of COVI D19

1006 SCR 00HO7M  21AUR2020 12: 10 Date of onset of first COVID 19 synptomns 15- mar - 2020
Duration of COvVID- 19 1,5 nonth.
Dat e when sanples for |aboratory testing 17-j un-2020

(swab or blood collection) were obtained

coll ection) were obtained?

Did participant experience clinical Yes
synptons of COVI D19

1007 SCR 0O0HO7M  25AUR2020 12: 05 Date of onset of first COVID 19 synptomns 26mar 2020
Duration of COVID 19 28 days
Recovered COVI D-19 patients, date when sanples lapr 2020

for laboratory testing (swab or bl ood
coll ection) were obtained?

Page 3 of 6

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 3

Started with dry throat, slight sore
throat with dry cough and fati gue.
Later headache, cold and hot flashes.
Fever was not confirned due to the
fact that subject did not have a
thermonet er. \Wen subject |ost snell
and taste, she got tested for

COvVI D-19. Later hyperventilation,

subj ect was very scared and call ed
112.

Nose col d, severe coughing, high
fever, pul monary conpl aints,
desaturation. Pneunpnia, treated with
antibiotics and inhaler. No

i mprovenment fromantibiotics. Slow

i mprovenent. Physical stamina took a
long time to return to nornal.

Produced by A. Ti bboel
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G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas 280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 4

Listing of additional information on recovered COVID19 patients

Subj ect Visit Protocol -Tinme Date Ti me Par amet er Resul t Comment s
1007 SCR 00HO7M  25AUR2020 12: 05 Did participant experience clinical Yes 26mar: Subj ect had synptons of
synptonms of COVI D19 fatigue. Fever, flu like synptons,

headache. Initially, a diagnosis of
pneunoni a was nade and anti biotics
prescri bed. However, subject
deteriorated and | ater devel oped
synptons of | ower consciousness, with
saturation of around 85% 2apr. Taken
to the hospital by anbul ance. During
admi ssion in hospital subject

recei ved non-invasive oxygen
treatment. Subject was subsequently
transferred to the intensive care
unit and received sedation and was
intubated for 8 days. On day 11

i ntubati on was stopped. 23apr

di scharged from hospital

1008 SCR O0HO7M  25AUGR2020 12: 36 Dat e of onset of first COVID 19 synptons 14mar 2020
Duration of COVID 19 32 days
Dat e when sanples for |aboratory testing 23mar 2020
(swab or bl ood collection) were obtained
Did participant experience clinical Yes Miscl e aches, headache, respiratory
synptoms of COVI D19 conpl ai nts, shortness of breath.

Shivering, feverish. Anbulance, in
hospital checks. No need for hospital
admi ssi on.

1009 SCR O0HO7M  26AUR2020 08: 15 Date of onset of first COVID 19 synptomns 9mar 2020

Duration of COVID- 19 14 days

Page 4 of 6 Produced by A. Ti bboel
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G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect Visit Protocol -Tinme Date Ti me

Li sting of additional

Par anet er

informati on on recovered COVI D19 patients

Resul t

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 5

00HO7M  26AUG2020 08: 15

Dat e when sanples for |aboratory testing
(swab or bl ood collection) were obtained

Did participant experience clinical
synptons of COVI D19

Date of onset of first COVID 19 synptomns
Duration of COVID- 19

Dat e when sanples for |aboratory testing
(swab or blood collection) were obtained
col l ection) were obtained?

Did participant experience clinical
synptons of COVI D 19

Dat e of onset of first COVID 19 synptons

Duration of COVID 19

Dat e when sanples for |aboratory testing
(swab or bl ood collection) were obtained

12mar 2020

Yes

30 March 2020

3 days

2 April 2020
Yes
15-j ul - 2020
5 days
17-jul - 2020

Cough, one week after visit Italy,
begi nni ng March. Fever above 39.0 for
at least 8 days. Used paracetanol.
Short ness of breath. Headache and
muscl e ache. Recovery was sl ow and
stunted due to an unrel ated bicycle
accident resulting in a dislocated
shoul der and contusi on cerebri.

Swab 2 April after synptons; was
negative, serology 16Jul 2020 positive

Started with fever of 38.7 degrees
Cel sius, headache, nuscle pain,
shortness of breath, fatigue.

Subj ect still experienced reduced
exerci se tol erance and synptons of
fatigue after this period.

1010 SCR 00HO7M  31AUR2020 13:01
1108 SCR 00HO7M  16SEP2020 08: 45
Page 5 of 6

Produced by A. Ti bboel
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G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas 280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 6

Listing of additional information on recovered COVID19 patients

Subj ect Visit Protocol -Tinme Date Ti me Par amet er Resul t Comment s
1108 SCR O0HO7M  16SEP2020 08: 45 Did participant experience clinical Yes Wednesday Fatigue, sore throat,
clinical symptons of COVID- 19 slight elevated tenperature. Friday

and Saturday. Followed by shivering,
fever, nausea, nuscle aches. Sunday
conpl etely conplaint free. Tuesday
loss of smell and taste. Returned
after about 2 days. Reduced exercise
tol erance continued for a few weeks.

Page 6 of 6 Produced by A. Ti bboel
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Safety data listings

Serious Adverse Events
G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas 280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 1

Li sting of serious adverse events by subject

Page 1 of 1 Produced by A. Tibboel
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Adverse Events
G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas 280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 1

Li sting of adverse events by subject

Page 1 of 1 Produced by A. Tibboel
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Concomitant Medication
G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect Treatnment (Event#)

Visit

Li sting of concom tant nedication by subject

Start
Dat e/ Ti e

I ndi cation

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 1

SCR(1)
SCR( 1)
SCR( 2)
SCR( 3)
SCR( 4)

SCR(5)
SCR( 6)

SCR(1)

SCR(1)

SCR( 1)

Medi cati on Nane Dose Uni t
Thyr ax 137,5 My
Levocetiri zi ne 5 gy
Mont el ukast 10 My
Sal but anol 100 g
For met er ol / Becl oneta 100 gy
son

Pi mecrol i nus 10 nmy/ g
Desoxi net ason 2.5 my/ g
Eci t al opram 15 My

Et hi nyl estradiol/lev 0,03/0 My
onor gestrel , 15

Et hi nyl estradi ol /1 ev 50/ 125 mi crogram
onor gestrel
(m crogynon)

Cetirizine, |ast 10 gy
use 7 aug

*****2000
*x % %% 1006
*x %% %1005
*****1995
*****1995

*x %% %1006
*****1996

10APR2020

*****2010

*xx %% 2010

*xxx* D017

L £ £ 25 L

End Dur ati on
Dat e/ Ti e
M M M
M M M
M M M
M M M
M M M
M M M
M M M
M M M
M M M
M M M
M M M

Hashi mot o
Al'l ergy
Ast hma
Ast hma
Ast hma

Eczema
Eczema

Depr essi on

Contraception

birth control

Cat allergy

Once daily po
Once daily po
Once daily po
once daily inh
once daily inh

Once daily top
once daily top

Once daily po

Dai |y po

daily po

When needed po

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

1006 None
1008 None
1009 None
1010 None
1108 None
2002 None
Page 1 of 1
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Listing of laboratory results: Chemistry
G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect Visit Treatnent

Prot ocol -Ti me Date

| aboratory results:

Par anet er

Chemi stry

Resul t

280CT2020 10: 35

Page: 1

17AUG2020 08: 47

17AUG2020 12: 48

17AUG2020 13:05

Uri cAcid

Ur ea

Tot Protein

Sodi um

Pot assi um

LDH

GamaGT
Creatinin

CRP

Total Bilirubin
Conjug Bilirubin
ASAT

Al kPhos

Al buni n

ALAT

Uri cAcid

Ur ea

Tot Protein

Sodi um

Pot assi um

LDH

GammaGT
Creatinin

CRP

Total Bilirubin
Conjug Bilirubin
ASAT

Al kPhos

Al bum n

ALAT

Uri cAcid
Ur ea

Tot Protein
Sodi um

Pot assi um

140

170

86

13

21
103

23

.40

.00

00

w
ohoocoooowoow

(o))
spo
(8]

=
w
o]

(o]

obhoooocohoow

00

T
w

5.00

145
5.1
247
54
104
5. 00
16
2
34
114
48 NCS
44

0.34
7.5
83
145
5.1
247
54

1001 V1
1002 V1
1003 V1
Page 1 of 7
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G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect Visit Treatnent

Prot ocol -Ti me Date

| aboratory results:

Par anet er

Chemi stry

Resul t

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 2

17AUG2020 13:05

19AUG2020 12: 35

19AUG2020 12: 38

Creatinin

CRP

Total Bilirubin
Conjug Bilirubin
ASAT

Al kPhos

Al buni n

ALAT

Uri cAcid

Ur ea

TotProtein

Sodi um

Pot assi um

LDH

GanmaGT
Creatinin

CRP

Total Bilirubin
Conj ug Bilirubin
ASAT

Al kPhos

Al buni n

ALAT

Uri cAcid

Ur ea

TotProtein

Sodi um

Pot assi um

LDH

GamaGT
Creatinin

CRP

Total Bilirubin
Conjug Bilirubin
ASAT

Al kPhos

Al buni n

179

.31

.70

. 60

00 5. 00

w
N

o
=
~
o

.34

N
o
~
o

=
w o
oA
-
N
)]

A

00 5.00

w
ohoocoocoocowoow
=
o

N O
(620
~
No
o w
~

-
w o
oA
-
N
)]

N
Rooocooowoow

00 5.00
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029 Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas 280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 3

Listing of |laboratory results: Chenistry

Subj ect Visit Treatnent Prot ocol - Time Date Ti me Par amet er Uni t Resul t Fl ag LL UL Coment s

1005 V1 None O0HOOM  19AUGR2020 12: 38 ALAT UL 19 0 33

1006 V1 None 00HOOM  21AUR2020 13: 04 UricAcid mmol / L 0.25 0.14 0.34
Urea mol / L 5.4 2.5 7.5
TotProtein g/L 68 64 83
Sodi um mmol / L 140 136 145
Pot assi um mol / L 4.3 3.5 5.1
LDH UL 180 0 247
GammuaGT UL 9 0 54
Creatinin unol / L 66 49 90
CRP ng/ L 0. 30 0. 00 5.00
Total Bilirubin urol / L 23 H 0 16 NCS
Conjug Bilirubin unol / L 7 H 0 2 NCS
ASAT UL 18 0 30
Al kPhos UL 60 0 97
Al bum n g/L 42 34 48
ALAT UL 19 0 33

1007 Vi None 00HOOM  25AUR2020 13:17 UricAcid mmol / L 0.37 0.20 0.42
Ur ea mol / L 5.5 2.5 7.5
TotProtein g/ L 76 64 83
Sodi um mol / L 140 136 145
Pot assi um mol / L 4.8 3.5 5.1
LDH UL 161 0 247
GammaGT UL 17 0 54
Creatinin unol / L 91 64 104
CRP ng/ L 0. 30 0.00 5.00
Total Bilirubin urol / L 13 0 16
Conjug Bilirubin unol / L M 0 2
ASAT UL 17 0 34
Al kPhos UL 85 0 114
Al bumi n g/L 49 H 34 48 NCS
ALAT UL 26 0 44

1008 V1 None 00HOOM  25AUGR2020 13: 20 Uri cAcid mol / L 0.22 0.14 0.34
Ur ea mol / L 3.6 2.5 7.5
Tot Protein g/L 65 64 83
Sodi um mol / L 140 136 145
Pot assi um mol / L 4.2 3.5 5.1
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029 Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas 280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 4

Listing of |laboratory results: Chenistry

Subj ect Visit Treatnent Prot ocol - Time Date Ti me Par amet er Uni t Resul t Fl ag LL UL Coment s

1008 V1 None 00HOOM  25AUGR2020 13: 20 LDH UL 172 0 247
GammaGT UL 11 0 54
Creatinin urol / L 54 49 90
CRP ng/ L 0.50 0. 00 5. 00
Total Bilirubin unol / L 10 0 16
Conjug Bilirubin unol / L M 0 2
ASAT UL 18 0 30
Al kPhos UL 37 0 97
Al bum n g/L 43 34 48
ALAT UL 16 0 33

1009 V1 None 00HOOM  26AUR020 09: 07 UricAcid mmol / L 0. 27 0. 20 0.42
Ur ea mol / L 3.7 2.5 7.5
TotProtein g/L 71 64 83
Sodi um mol / L 141 136 145
Pot assi um mol / L 4.7 3.5 5.1
LDH UL 164 0 247
GamaGT UL 24 0 54
Creatinin urol / L 100 64 104
CRP ng/ L 0. 60 0. 00 5.00
Total Bilirubin unol / L 6 0 16
Conjug Bilirubin unol / L M 0 2
ASAT UL 24 0 34
Al kPhos UL 53 0 114
Al bum n g/L 47 34 48
ALAT UL 29 0 44

1010 V1 None 00HOOM  31AUR2020 13:37 UricAcid mmol / L 0.22 0.14 0.34
Urea mol / L 5.5 2.5 7.5
TotProtein g/L 78 64 83
Sodi um mol / L 140 136 145
Pot assi um mol / L 5.6 H 3.5 5.1 NCS
LDH UL 152 0 247
GamaGT UL 19 0 54
Creatinin unol / L 68 49 90
CRP ng/ L 13.80 H 0.00 5.00 NCS
Total Bilirubin urol / L 8 0 16
Conjug Bilirubin unol / L M 0 2
ASAT UL 18 0 30
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029

Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect Visit Treatnent

Li sting of

Prot ocol -Ti me Date Ti me

| aboratory results:

Par anet er

Chemi stry

Resul t

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 5

None

00HOOM

00HOOM

00HOOM

31AUG2020 13: 37

16SEP2020 09: 40

19AUG2020 08: 38

Al kPhos
Al buni n
ALAT

Uri cAcid
Ur ea

Tot Protein
Sodi um

Pot assi um
LDH
GamaGT
Creatinin
CRP

Total Bilirubin
Conjug Bilirubin
ASAT

Al kPhos

Al bunmi n

ALAT

UricAcid

Ur ea

TotProtein

Sodi um

Pot assi um

LDH

GanmaGT
Creatinin

CRP

Total Bilirubin
Conj ug Bilirubin
ASAT

Al kPhos

140

171

76

140

177

.40

Fl ag LL UL Coment s
0 97
34 48
0 33
0.14 0.34
2.5 7.5
64 83
136 145
3.5 5.1
0 247
0 54
49 90
0. 00 5.00 Info: Received
val ue "<n0. 3"
was changed to
"<" to support
par amet er
dat at ype
" Deci mal "
0 16
0 2
0 30
0 97
34 48
0 33
0. 20 0.42
2.5 7.5
64 83
136 145
3.5 5.1
0 247
0 54
64 104
0. 00 5. 00
0 16
0 2
0 34
0 114

1010 V1
1108 V1
2001 Vi1
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029 Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas 280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 6

Listing of |laboratory results: Chenistry

Subj ect Visit Treatnent Prot ocol - Time Date Ti me Par amet er Uni t Resul t Fl ag LL UL Coment s
2001 V1 None 00HOOM  19AUG2020 08: 38 Al bumin g/ L 44 34 48
ALAT UL 13 0 44
2002 Vi1 None 00HOOM  21AUR2020 13:15 UricAcid mol / L 0. 32 0. 20 0.42
Urea mol / L 8.1 H 2.5 7.5 NCS
Tot Protein g/L 71 64 83
Sodi um mmol / L 142 136 145
Pot assi um mmol / L 4.6 3.5 5.1
LDH UL 197 0 247
GammaGT UL 23 0 54
Creatinin unol / L 82 64 104
CRP mg/ L < 0. 00 5.00 Info: Received

val ue "<n0. 3"
was changed to
"<" to support

par amet er
dat at ype
"Deci mal "

Total Bilirubin urol / L 15 0 16

Conj ug Bilirubin urol / L M 0 2

ASAT UL 25 0 34

Al kPhos UL 65 0 114

Al bum n g/L 47 34 48

ALAT UL 35 0 44

2003 V1 None 00HOOM  31AUGR2020 09: 17 UricAcid mol / L 0. 37 0. 20 0.42

Ur ea mol / L 4.9 2.5 7.5

TotProtein g/L 77 64 83

Sodi um mol / L 139 136 145

Pot assi um mol / L 4.8 3.5 5.1

LDH UL 152 0 247

GammaGT UL 17 0 54

Creatinin urol / L 88 64 104

CRP ng/ L 0. 30 0. 00 5.00

Total Bilirubin unol / L 6 0 16

Conjug Bilirubin urol / L M 0 2

ASAT UL 27 0 34

Al kPhos UL 81 0 114

Al bumin g/L 50 H 34 48 NCS
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029

Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect Visit Treatnent

Prot ocol -Ti me Date

| aboratory results:

Par anet er

Chemi stry

Resul t

280CT2020 10: 35

Page: 7

31AUG020 09: 17

31AUG2020 13:23

ALAT

Uri cAcid

Ur ea

TotProtein

Sodi um

Pot assi um

LDH

GammaGT
Creatinin

CRP

Total Bilirubin
Conjug Bilirubin
ASAT

Al kPhos

Al bunmi n

ALAT

141

.20
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029

Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

Listing of laboratory results: Hematology
G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Listing of |aboratory results:

Par anet er

Pl atel et count
Neut r ophi | s
Monocyt es
MoV

MCHC

MCH
Lymphocyt es
Leucocyt es
Henogl obi n
Hemat ocri t
Eryt hrocyt es
Eosi nophi | s
Basophils

Pl atel et count
Neut r ophi | s
Monocyt es
MoV

MCHC

MCH
Lynmphocyt es
Leucocyt es
Henogl obi n
Hemat ocri t
Eryt hrocytes
Eosi nophi | s
Basophi | s

Pl atel et count
Neut r ophi | s
Monocyt es

MoV

MCHC

MCH
Lynphocyt es
Leucocyt es
Henogl obi n
Henat ocri t

Hemat ol ogy

1079/ L
1079/ L
1079/ L
fL
mol / L
f ol
1079/ L
1079/ L
mol / L
L/L
10712/ L
1079/ L
1079/ L

1079/ L
1079/ L
1079/ L
fL
mol / L
f ol
1079/ L
1079/ L
mol / L
L/L
10712/ L
1079/ L
1079/ L

1079/ L
1079/ L
1079/ L
fL
mol / L
f nol
1079/ L
1079/ L
mol / L
L/L

Resul t

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 1

Fl ag LL UL Coment s
150 400
1.50 7.50
0.10 1.00
80 100
19.0 22.5
1.70 2.10
1.00 3.50
4.00 10. 00
7.5 10.0
0. 350 0. 450
4.00 5.00
0.00 0.50
0. 00 0.20
150 400
1.50 7.50
0.10 1.00
80 100
19.0 22.5
1.70 2.10
1.00 3.50
4.00 10. 00
8.5 11.0
0. 400 0. 500
4.50 5.50
H 0.00 0.49 NCs
0. 00 0.19
150 400
1.50 7.50
0.10 1.00
80 100
19.0 22.5
1.70 2.10
1.00 3.50
4.00 10. 00
7.5 10.0
0. 350 0. 450

Subj ect Visit Treatnment Prot ocol -Time Date Ti ne
1001 V1 None 00HOOM  17AUR2020 08: 47
1002 V1 None 00HOOM  17AUG2020 12: 49
1003 V1 None 00HOOM  17AUG2020 13: 06
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029

Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect Visit Treatnment

Listing of |aboratory results:

Prot ocol -Ti me Date Ti me

Par anet er

Hemat ol ogy

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 2

None

00HOOM

00HOOM

00HOOM

17AUG2020 13:06

19AUG2020 12: 35

19AUG2020 12: 38

Eryt hrocyt es
Eosi nophi | s
Basophils

Pl at el et count
Neut r ophi | s

Monocyt es
MoV

MCHC

MCH
Lynphocyt es
Leucocyt es
Henogl obi n
Hemat ocri t
Eryt hrocyt es
Eosi nophi | s
Basophil s

Pl atel et count
Neut r ophi I s
Monocyt es

MV

MCHC

MCH

Lymphocyt es
Leucocyt es
Henogl obi n

10M12/ L
1079/ L
1079/ L

10n9/L
10n9/L

1079/ L
fL
mol / L
f nol
1079/ L
1079/ L
mol / L
L/L
10M12/L
1079/ L
1079/ L

10n9/L
10n9/L
10M9/L

5.14
0. 06
0.02

312
M

N ©

[N
COoOrOO®XOWROOO
I
o]

=
©
w

LL UL
4.00 5.00
0. 00 0. 50
0. 00 0.20
150 400
1.50 7.50
0.10 1.00
80 100
19.0 22.5
1.70 2.10
1.00 3.50
4.00 10. 00
7.5 10.0
0. 350 0. 450
4.00 5.00
0. 00 0.50
0. 00 0.20
150 400
1.50 7.50
0.10 1.00
80 100
19.0 22.5
1.70 2.10
1.00 3.50
4.00 10. 00
7.5 10.0

Reported
as
segnent e
d

granul oc
ytes

6. 18x10"
9/L
(ref:
1.50-7.5
0

x1079/ L)
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029

Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect Visit Treatnment

1007 V1 None

1008 V1 None

Page 3 of 6

00HOOM

00HOOM

00HOOM

00HOOM

Listing of |aboratory results:

Prot ocol -Ti me Date Ti me

19AUG2020 12: 38

21AUG2020 13: 04

25AUG2020 13:17

25AUGR2020 13: 20

Par anet er

Hemat ocri t
Eryt hrocyt es
Eosi nophi | s
Basophils

Pl atel et count
Neut r ophi | s
Monocyt es
MV

MCHC

MCH
Lymphocyt es
Leucocyt es
Henogl obi n
Hemat ocri t
Eryt hrocytes
Eosi nophi | s
Basophi | s

Pl atel et count
Neut r ophi | s
Monocyt es
MoV

MCHC

MCH
Lynphocyt es
Leucocyt es
Henogl obi n
Henat ocri t
Eryt hrocyt es
Eosi nophi | s
Basophil s

Pl atel et count
Neut r ophi I s
Monocyt es

Hemat ol ogy

L/L

10712/ L
1079/ L
109/ L

1079/ L
1079/ L
1079/ L
fL
mol / L
f ol
1079/ L
1079/ L
mol / L
L/L
10712/ L
1079/ L
1079/ L

1079/ L
1079/ L
1079/ L
fL
mol / L
f nol
1079/ L
1079/ L
mol / L
L/L
10M12/L
1079/ L
1079/ L

10n9/L
10n9/L
10M9/L

Resul t Fl ag

o ko

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 3

LL UL
0. 350 0
4.00 5
0. 00 0
0. 00 0
150 400
1.50 7
0.10 1
80 100
19.0 22
1.70 2
1.00 3
4.00 10
7.5 10.
0. 350 0
4.00 5.
0. 00 0.
0. 00 0.
150 400
1.50 7
0.10 1
80 100
19.0 22
1.70 2
1.00 3
4.00 10
8.5 11
0. 400 0
4.50 5.
0. 00 0.
0. 00 0.
150 400
1.50 7
0.10 1
80 100
19.0 22
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029

Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 4

LL UL Coment s
1.70 2.10
1. 00 3.50
4. 00 10. 00
7.5 10.0
0. 350 0. 450
4. 00 5.00
0. 00 0.50
0. 00 0. 20
150 400
1.50 50
0.10 1.00
80 100
19.0 22.5
1.70 2.10
1.00 3.50
4.00 10. 00
8.5 11.0
0. 400 0. 500
4.50 5.50
0. 00 0.49 NCS
0. 00 0.19
150 400
1.50 7.50
0.10 1.00
80 100
19.0 22.5
1.70 2.10
1.00 3.50
4. 00 10. 00
7.5 10.0
0. 350 0. 450
4.00 5.00
0. 00 0.50
0. 00 0. 20
150 400

Listing of |aboratory results: Henatol ogy
Subj ect Visit Treatnment Prot ocol -Time Date Ti ne Par amet er Uni t Resul t
1008 Vi1 None 00HOOM  25AUGR2020 13: 20 MCH f nol 1.94
Lymphocyt es 1079/ L 1.53
Leucocyt es 1079/ L 4.98
Henogl obi n mol / L 7.8
Henat ocri t L/L 0.371
Eryt hrocyt es 10712/ L 4.01
Eosi nophi | s 1079/ L 0.12
Basophils 1079/ L 0. 04
1009 V1 None 00HOOM  26AUG2020 09: 07 Pl atel et count 1079/ L 226
Neut r ophi | s 1079/ L 2.54
Monocyt es 1079/ L 0. 47
MoV fL 92
MCHC mol / L 20.5
MCH f ol 1.89
Lymphocyt es 1079/ L 1.33
Leucocytes 1079/ L 4,92
Henogl obi n mol / L 10.1
Hemat ocri t L/L 0.492
Eryt hrocytes 10712/ L 5.35
Eosi nophi | s 1079/ L 0.53
Basophi | s 1079/ L 0.05
1010 V1 None 0O0OHOOM  31AUR2020 13: 37 Pl atel et count 1079/ L 363
Neut r ophi | s 1079/ L 6. 54
Monocyt es 1079/ L 0.59
Mcv fL 90
MCHC mmol / L 19.3
MCH f ol 1.73
Lynphocyt es 1079/ L 2.08
Leucocyt es 1079/ L 9.44
Henogl obi n mol / L 8.4
Hemat ocri t L/L 0. 435
Eryt hrocytes 10712/ L 4. 85
Eosi nophi | s 1079/ L 0.17
Basophil s 1079/ L 0. 06
1108 V1 None 00HOOM  16SEP2020 09: 40 Pl atel et count 1079/ L 260
Page 4 of 6
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029

Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Listing of |aboratory results: Henatol ogy

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 5

Subj ect Visit Treatnment Prot ocol -Time Date Ti ne Par amet er Uni t Resul t
1108 V1 None 00HOOM  16SEP2020 09: 40 Neut r ophi I s 1079/ L 4.42
Mbonocyt es 1079/ L 0. 47
McV fL 91
MCHC mol / L 20.7
MCH f nol 1.88
Lynmphocyt es 1079/ L 2.19
Leucocyt es 1079/ L 7.19
Henogl obi n mol / L 8.7
Henat ocri t L/L 0. 420
Eryt hrocyt es 10712/ L 4.62
Eosi nophi | s 1079/ L 0. 07
Basophil s 1079/ L 0. 04
2001 V1 None 00HOOM  19AUG2020 08: 38 Pl atel et count 1079/ L 236
Neut r ophi | s 1079/ L 4. 46
Monocyt es 1079/ L 0. 56
MoV fL 86
MCHC mol / L 21.1
MCH f ol 1.82
Lymphocyt es 1079/ L 1.43
Leucocyt es 1079/ L 6.74
Henogl obi n mol / L 9.2
Hemat ocri t L/L 0. 437
Eryt hrocytes 10712/ L 5. 07
Eosi nophi | s 1079/ L 0. 26
Basophi | s 1079/ L 0.03
2002 V1 None O0HOOM  21AUR020 13: 15 Pl atel et count 1079/ L 200
Neut r ophi | s 1079/ L 2.56
Monocyt es 1079/ L 0. 65
MoV fL 91
MCHC mmol / L 20.6
MCH f ol 1.87
Lynmphocyt es 1079/ L 1.53
Leucocyt es 1079/ L 4.82
Henogl obi n mol / L 8.6
Hemat ocri t L/L 0.417
Eryt hrocytes 10712/ L 4,59

LL UL Coment s
1.50 7.50
0.10 1.00
80 100
19.0 22.5
1.70 2.10
1.00 3.50
4. 00 10. 00
7.5 10.0
0. 350 0. 450
4. 00 5.00
0. 00 0.50
0. 00 0. 20
150 400
1.50 7.50
0.10 1.00
80 100
19.0 22.5
1.70 2.10
1.00 3.50
4.00 10. 00
8.5 11.0
0. 400 0. 500
4.50 5.50
0. 00 0. 49
0. 00 0.19
150 400
1.50 7.50
0.10 1.00
80 100
19.0 22.5
1.70 2.10
00 3.50
4.00 10. 00
8.5 11.0
0. 400 0. 500
4.50 5.50
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029

Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Listing of |aboratory results: Henatol ogy

Subj ect Visit Treatnment Prot ocol -Time Date Ti ne Par amet er Uni t Resul t
2002 V1 None 00HOOM  21AUR2020 13:15 Eosi nophi | s 1079/ L 0. 07
Basophil s 1079/ L 0.01
2003 Vi1 None 00HOOM  31AUR2020 09: 18 Pl atel et count 109/ L 290
Neut r ophi | s 1079/ L 2.62
Mbonocyt es 1079/ L 0.41
Mcv fL 91
MCHC mmol / L 20.1
MCH f ol 1.83
Lynphocyt es 1079/ L 1.78
Leucocyt es 1079/ L 4.93
Henogl obi n mol / L 9.7
Hemat ocri t L/L 0. 482
Eryt hrocyt es 10712/ L 5.30
Eosi nophi | s 1079/ L 0. 09
Basophil s 1079/ L 0. 03
2004 V1 None 00HOOM  31AUR2020 13:24 Pl atel et count 1079/ L 239
Neut r ophi | s 1079/ L 2.03
Monocyt es 1079/ L 0.43
MoV fL 87
MCHC mol / L 21.7
MCH f ol 1.89
Lymphocyt es 1079/ L 1.95
Leucocyt es 1079/ L 4,52
Henogl obi n mol / L 9.6
Henmat ocri t L/L 0. 443
Eryt hrocytes 10712/ L 5. 07
Eosi nophi | s 1079/ L 0. 08
Basophi | s 1079/ L 0.03
Page 6 of 6

280CT2020 10: 35 Page: 6

Fl ag LL UL Coment s
0. 00 0. 49
0. 00 0.19
150 400
1.50 7.50
0.10 1.00
80 100
19.0 22.5
1.70 2.10
.00 3.50
4.00 10. 00
8.5 11.0
0. 400 0. 500
4.50 5.50
0. 00 0. 49
0. 00 0.19
150 400
1.50 7.50
0.10 1.00
80 100
19.0 22.5
1.70 2.10
1.00 3.50
4.00 10. 00
8.5 11.0
0. 400 0. 500
4.50 5.50
0. 00 0. 49
0. 00 0.19
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029

Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

Listing of laboratory results: Coagulation
G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Subj ect Visit Treatnment

1002 V1 None

1003 V1 None

1004 Vi None

1005 V1 None

1006 V1 None

1007 V1 None

1008 V1 None
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Listing of laboratory results: Coagul ation

Subj ect Visit Treatnment Prot ocol -Time Date Ti e Par anmet er Resul t Fl ag Conment s
1009 V1 None 00HOOM  26AUGR2020 09: 07 Fi bri nogen 2. 40
I NR 1.00
aPTT 27.2
PT 13. 4
1010 V1 None 00HOOM  31AUG2020 13: 37 Fi bri nogen 4.30 H NCS
I NR 1.00
aPTT 32.9 H NCS
PT 13.7
1108 V1 None 00HOOM  16SEP2020 09: 40 Fi bri nogen 2.30
I NR 1.00
aPTT 30.3
PT 13.3
2001 V1 None O0OHOOM  19AUR2020 08: 35 Fi bri nogen 2.60
I NR 1.00
aPTT 29.8
PT 13. 4
2002 V1 None 00HOOM  21AUR2020 13: 15 Fi bri nogen 2.30
I NR 1.10
aPTT 31.8 H NCS
PT 15.2 H NCS
2003 Vi1 None 00HOOM  31AUR2020 09: 17 Fi bri nogen 2.30
I NR 0.90
aPTT 28.1
PT 12.8
2004 V1 None 00HOOM  31AUR2020 13:23 Fi bri nogen 2.90
I NR 1.00
aPTT 33.4 H NCS
PT 13. 4
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Listing of laboratory results: PBMC
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Listing of |aboratory results: PBMC

Subj ect Visit Treatnent Prot ocol -Time Date Ti me Par anet er Resul t Comment s
1001 V1 None 00HO6M  17AUR020 08: 48 Nunmber of cryovials 7
Conc of cells in cryovials 28.9
1002 V1 None 00HO6M  17AUR020 12: 50 Nunmber of cryovials 7
Conc of cells in cryovials 21.6
1003 V1 None 00HO6M  17AUG2020 13: 07 Nunmber of cryovials 7
Conc of cells in cryovials 26.2
1004 V1 None 00HO6M  19AUGR2020 12: 36 Nunber of cryovials 7
Conc of cells in cryovials 50.0 2 extra tubes were
frozen. 1 tube with
inm cell

suspensi on
cont ai ni ng 50
mllion cells. And
1 tube with 0.47ni
cell suspension
containing 23.5
mllion cells Tota
amount of cells =
2.13x10x19. 88=423. 44
cells. 19.88 was
used since 2 cel
counts were
perfornmed using a
total of 120 L.
(423. 44x1076- 350x10"
6)/(2.13x10)=3.4 nL
removed fromthe 20
nmL cell suspension
The 3.4 nL was
later frozen in a
concentration of
50x1076 cel |l s/ L.
(1 aliquot of 1 nL
and 1 of 0.47 nL
(23.5x1076 cells))
Freezertinme: 15:40
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029 Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling
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Listing of |aboratory results: PBMC

Subj ect Visit Treatnent Prot ocol -Time Date Ti e Par anet er Resul t Comment s
1005 V1 None 00HO6M  19AUG2020 12: 39 Nunber of cryovials 5
Conc of cells in cryovials 20.0
1006 V1 None 00HO6M  21AUR2020 13: 06 Nunmber of cryovials 7
Conc of cells in cryovials 28.9
1007 V1 None 00HO6M  25AUGR2020 13: 18 Nunmber of cryovials 7
Conc of cells in cryovials 36.2
1008 V1 None 00HO6M  25AUR2020 13:22 Nunber of cryovials 7
Conc of cells in cryovials 25.3
1009 V1 None 00HO6M  26AUR2020 09: 09 Nunber of cryovials 6
Conc of cells in cryovials 20.0 1 rest tube with
129ul cell
suspensi on, tube
contains 2,58
mllion cells
1010 V1 None 00HO6M  31AUR2020 13: 39 Number of cryovials 7
Conc of cells in cryovials 29.7
1108 V1 None O0HO6M  16SEP2020 09: 41 Nunmber of cryovials 7
Conc of cells in cryovials 30.0
2001 V1 None 00HO6M  19AUG2020 08: 39 Nunber of cryovials 7
Conc of cells in cryovials 21.6
2002 V1 None 00HO6M  21AUR2020 13: 16 Nunmber of cryovials 7
Conc of cells in cryovials 24.1
2003 V1 None 00HO6M  31AUG2020 09: 19 Nunmber of cryovials 7
Conc of cells in cryovials 30.2
2004 V1 None 00HO6M  31AUR2020 13:25 Nunber of cryovials 7
Conc of cells in cryovials 32.7
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Abbreviated Clinical Study Report CHDR2029

Ex Covid-19 patients blood sampling

Safety data summary tables

Summary of subject demographics
G \ 2020\ CHDR2029\ PMX\ Report s\ FSR\ Pr ogs\ CHDR2029_FSR. sas

Sumrary of subj ect denographics

Recover ed
Covi D- 19
subj ects

Heal t hy
controls

Age (years)
N 15

Mean (SD) 33.3 (14.0)

Medi an 27

Mn, Max 20, 59

Hei ght (cm
15

N

Mean (SD) 175.49 (11.19)
Medi an 176. 4

M n, Max 157.7, 195.0

Wi ght (kg)
N 15

Mean (SD) 78.527 (18.675)
Medi an 69. 60
M n, Max 51.90, 111.30

N
Mean (SD) 25.28 (4.53)

26.5 (11.0)
22

20, 43

4
181.70 (7.96)
178.5

176.4, 193.4

4
84. 425 (12.195)
84. 40

69. 60, 99.30

4
25.63 (4.20)
24.9

22.1, 30.6

0 (0%
4 (100%

11
35.7 (14.6)
28

21, 59

11
173. 24 (11.64)
171.9

157.7, 195.0

11
76.382 (20.607)
67. 30

51.90, 111.30

11
25.15 (4.84)
23.6

20.5, 37.3

8 (72.7%
3 (27.3%

Produced by A. Tibboel

BM (kg/ nR)
15

Medi an 23.

M n, Max 20.5, 37.3
Sex

Femal e 8 (53.3%

Mal e 7 (46.7%
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